

JUL 292022

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

Juniter Deuton COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a special meeting to conduct County business.

Date: August 1, 2022 Time: 1:30 pm & 4:00 pm Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E. Main Street, Suite A, Gatesville, Texas 76528 Join by Zoom Meeting at <u>https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/89424407096</u> Meeting ID: 894 2440 7096 Telephone – 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 894 2440 7096

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.

5. Workshop: 1:30 pm

a. Discussion concerning drainage issues within Coryell County. Discussion may include, but is not limited to, completed drainage studies, current drainage projects/studies, potential future drainage studies/projects, flood mitigation, flood plain administration, and engineering requirements.

6. Workshop: 4:00 pm

a. FY 2023 Draft Budget Review

Members of the Court may give closing remarks at the conclusion of each workshop.

Adjournment

Signed this 29th day of July 2022.

Roger A. Miller Coryell County Judge



JUL 292022

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

Chriter Teuter COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a special meeting to conduct County business.

Date: August 1, 2022 Time: 1:30 pm & 4:00 pm Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E. Main Street, Suite A, Gatesville, Texas 76528 Join by Zoom Meeting at <u>https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/89424407096</u> Meeting ID: 894 2440 7096 Telephone – 1-346-248-7799 Meeting ID: 894 2440 7096

AGENDA

1. Call to Order

- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. **Public Forum**: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.

5. Workshop: 1:30 pm

a. Discussion concerning drainage issues within Coryell County. Discussion may include, but is not limited to, completed drainage studies, current drainage projects/studies, potential future drainage studies/projects, flood mitigation, flood plain administration, and engineering requirements.

6. Workshop: 4:00 pm

a. FY 2023 Draft Budget Review

Members of the Court may give closing remarks at the conclusion of each workshop.

Adjournment

Signed this 29th day of July 2022.

Roger A. Miller Coryell County Judge